




1

Ref. Part no. Description Notes
1 600 616 40 Hex screw M 16 * 40
2 502 837 80 Transport ass. Mounting LH
3 802 716 80 Spring washer WZ 16
4 801 310 20 S/L Bolt M 10 * 20
5 802 010 50 S/L Nut M 10 Tensilock
6 502 812 03 Press floor
7 502 825 03 Rotor grill
8 800 612 25 Hex. Screw M 12 * 25
9 801 312 30 S.L. Bolt M 12 * 30 / M 13 * 35 Tensilock

801 312 35
10 502 505 05 Upper x-member
11 502 817 03 Side plate
12 002 619 10 Side bend
13 801 310 16 S/L Bolt M 10 * 16 Tensilock
14 502 826 01 Transprot ass. Mounting RH
15 502 846 01 Lock comp. Items 16 to 19
16 502 053 01 Lock body
17 502 054 00 Lock bolt
18 574 012 00 Bolt spring
19 502 055 00 Bolt handle
20 801 310 25 S/L bolt M 10 * 25 Tensilock
21 802 012 51 S/L Nut M 12 Tensilock
22 802 015 00 Hex. Nut M 16
23 800 612 35 Hex. screw M 12 * 35 / M 12 * 40

800 612 40
24 802 712 80 Spring washer WZ 12
25 800 612 40 Hex. screw M 12 * 40 / M 12 * 45

800 612 45
26 800 616 30 Hex. screw M 16 * 30
27 502 078 00 Swingarm pivot pin
28 804 506 40 Roll pin E6 * 40
29 502 077 00 Swingarm pivot bracket
30 801 310 30 S/L Bolt M 10 * 30 Tensilock
31 50-6540-0002-1 Protection sheet
32 9-0001-2012-16 Bolt M 8 * 16 Din 558
33 9-0001-2157-21 Spring washer B8   Din A27
34 50-6480-0042-0 Protection cover
35 50-3875-0001-1 Grill





2

Ref. Part no. Description Notes
1 502 829 01 Rotor comp.
2 002 035 01 Rotor blade
3 804 505 15 Roll pin E5 * 15
4 502 033 00 Key
5 801 310 19 S/L Bolt M 10 * 18 Tensilock
6 804 510 57 Roll pin E10 * 656
7 502 031 02 Crank
8 502 032 10 Bearing Housing
9 620 160 89 Distance ring  60/90 * 8 Bi

10 811 450 90 Bearing, S/A 222 10 c
11 820 485 10 Sealing ring V95 A
12 502 057 01 Sliding housing
13 805 830 00 Circlip 30   Din 471
14 502 71680 Spring washer WZ 16
15 800 616 53 Hex. Screw M 16 * 95
16 822 006 00 Grease nipple M 6 * 100
17 802 062 00 Shim      720 256
18 502 076 00 Trust washer
19 002 144 00 pivot pin





3

Ref. Part no. Description
1 502 101 00 Inner bearing housing
2 502 891 00 Outer bearing housing
3 802 710 80 Spring washer
4 800 810 06 Bolt
5 811 950 60 Puller bushing
6 822 006 00 Grease nipple
7 502 031 10 Crank
8 805 830 00 Circlip
9 502 890 00 Sliding housing complete

10 820 170 60 Distance ring
11 811 450 00 Bearing S/A
12 820 160 89 Distance ring
13 502 057 10 Sliding housing 
14 804 510 59 Roll pin
15 804 505 15 Roll pin
16 502 033 10 Key





4

Ref. Part no. Description Notes
1 822 008 00 Drive gear (3)
2 802 050 18 Grease nipple M 8 * 1 Din 17 412
3 502 950 20 Ring nut M 50 * 1.5
4 502 010 00 Lock washer
5 502 009 00 Flat washer 52 Din 126
6 820 170 70 Distance ring
7 8 31 235 00 Spacer 70 * 110 * 13
8 831 238 01 Joining link Glied F-24B-2 Din 8187

831 238 02
831 238 03

9 502 003 01 Double sprocket
10 811 460 30 Bearing 223  12  C
11 502 011 01 Outer spacer
12 502 008 00 Main shaft
13 502 012 00 Cover plate 0 130 * 2,2 Din 430
14 805 900 05 Circlip 130 * 4  Din 472
15 502 712 50 Spring washer
16 800 612 40 Hex. Screw M 12 * 35 Din 933
17 502 001 10 Sprocket
18 502 000 12 Double sprocket

20 814 055 81 Needle roller bearing JNA      NA 6911
21 502 007 10 Distance ring
22 502 006 10 Eccentric shaft
23 502 803 00 Shaft centre bolt
24 802 024 52 S/L Nut M 24 * 1,5 Din 985
25 502 005 00 Thrust washer 26 Din 126
26 802 604 02 Chain tensioner lever
27 814 055 80 Needle roller bearing INA     NA 4911
28 831 231 01 Joining link

831 231 02
831 231 03
831 231 05
831 231 06
831 231 07

29 831 231 00 Roller chain 1 3/4 24-B-1 Din 8187
831 231 04 Roller chain 1 1/2 24-B-1 Din 8187

30 801 512 16 Allen set screw M 12 * 16 Din 815
31 502 000 20 Drive sprocket
32 820 670 78 O-Ring R 70/4

502 885 10




	1
	pic cont...
	List


	2
	List

	3
	List

	4
	List 

	5
	List

	6
	List

	7
	List


